

PARDEEP KUMAR Vs. SURENDER KUMAR AND ORS

15.02.2025**At 12:08 pm**

Present: **Advocate** Sh. Sarthak Tagra for injured.
Advocate Sh. Sharansh Sharma for R1 has joined through VC.
None for R2.
Advocate Shri Mehtab Singh for R3/Reliance General Insurance Co. Ltd.

Copies of Medical Bills and Treatment Record has been supplied to Ld. counsel for insurance company.

Put up on 05.03.2025 for exploring settlement in course of 'Pre-Lok Adalat Sitting'.

(Tarun Yogesh)
PO, MACT-01, Dwarka Courts,
New Delhi/15.02.2025