

SC 604/2025
STATE Vs. BAL KISHORE
FIR no. 486/2025
PS Rajouri Garden

16.02.2026

Pr: Sh. Subhash Chauhan, Ld. Chief PP for the State.
Accused on bail with Ld. Counsel
HC Anil on behalf of PS Rajouri Garden

File perused. Heard.

HC Anil submits that FSL Result is still not ready.

Considering the submissions, issue notice to the concerned
SHO/IO for ensuring the filing of FSL report on or before
NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on 04.04.2026.

(SATVIR SINGH LAMBA)
ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE (NDPS),
WEST DISTRICT, DELHI/16.02.2026